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Positions after leg 1

1 Julie Briggs 35 Arena 17.15m
2 Zara Hyde-Peters 45 CovGod 17.45m
3 Louise Insley 35 Heanor 18.14m
4 Claire Smith 35 Charnw 18.17m
5 Victoria Carter 35 Serp 18.19m
6 Vivian McConnell 45 Brist 18.23m
7 A Deathridge 35 RSCold 18.35m
8 Ruth W-Rice 35 StaffM 18.39m
9 Claire Beatty 35 LeCrou 18.43m
10 Sharon Johnstone 35 Wilms 18.44m
11 Clare Stevinson 35 Brist 18.54m
12 Sharon Orridge 35 LngEat 19.03m
13 Paula Richardson 35 CovGod 19.05m
14 Steph Spencer 35 Derby 19.06m
15 Mark McNally 65 Elsw 19.08m
16 Julie Platt 35 Wigan 19.16m
17 Jill Harrison 35 Wells 19.20m
18 Jane Gandee 45 Winch 19.23m
19 Jackie Halford 45 Wolv&B 19.23m
20 Dave Parsons 65 Oxfrd 19.31m
21 John Corbett 65 Trnthm 19.40m
22 Karen Hill 35 Traffd 19.42m
23 Mick Casey 65 Wolds 19.45m
24 Susan Watson 45 LeCrou 19.46m
25 Debbie Blakeman 35 Wolv&B 19.55m
26 Mick Smedley 65 Derby 19.58m
27 Mary Green 55 Bingl 20.00m
28 Tony Hesketh 65 Horw 20.09m
29 Sarah Rock 35 Bourn 20.16m
30 Denise Sanders 45 Telfd 20.23m
31 Janet Hindley 45 Rother 20.26m
32 Beverley Ganose 45 Altr 20.27m
33 Eliz O'Connor 45 Serp 20.31m
34 Karen Gunn 45 NSP 20.32m
35 Nicola Thompson 45 Charn 20.35m
36 Kerry Storrar 35 Barns 20.39m
37 Emily Gelder 35 Dulwch 20.45m
38 Michelle Clarke 35 Telfrd 21.04m
39 Sonya Young 55 VRoyal 21.06m
40 Nicholas Bingham 65 Barnet 21.10m
41 Roger Wilson 65 Strtfd 21.11m
42 Peter Ellerton 65 Bingl 21.22m
43 Jane Morley 55 Wolds 21.30m
44 Claire Steward 55 Dulwch 21.30m
45 Helen Morris 35 NSP 21.33m
46 Vincent Murphy 65 Salf 21.36m
47 Nicky Mowat 45 Wilms 21.46m
48 Robert Young 65 Clydes 21.48m
49 Joanne W-Hodgson 35 DenbyD 21.50m
50 Alison Booth 45 Derby 22.10m
51 Gillian Taylor 55 Rother 22.12m
52 Chris Rollason 55 Cannck 22.23m
53 Keith Spacie 65 THH 22.30m
54 Kristina Newton 55 Cobra 22.34m
55 Theresa Woolley 35 Centur 22.37m
56 Karen Faloon 65 Barnet 22.39m
57 Adrian Lloyd 65 Centur 22.45m
58 Tracey Gibson 45 Wolds 22.48m
59 Denise Wakefield 55 Salf 22.50m
60 Joanne Edwards 45 VRoyal 23.05m
61 Jude Glynn 45 Bournv 23.20m
62 Joanne Brogden 35 Wolds 23.28m
63 Robert Newman 65 BW&F 23.36m
64 Angie Jordon 45 Cobra 24.06m
65 Edwina Turner 55 LeCrou 24.19m
66 Patrick Henley 65 LivH 24.48m
67 Chris Bryans 65 Stockp 26.33m

Positions after leg 2

1 Lisa Palmer 35 Heanor 18.08m +2 36m22
2 Kate McBrien 35 RSCold 18.28m +5 37m03
3 Diane McVey 35 Wilms 18.32m +7 37m16
4 Vicki Clark 35 Arena 20.03m -3 37m18
5 Joanne Spencer 35 Charnw 19.13m -1 37m30
6 Teresa Laubenque 35 Serp 19.15m -1 37m34
7 Clare Jolliffe 45 Brist 19.38m -1 38m01
8 M McCallum 45 Winch 18.46m +10 38m09
9 Nicky McWilliam 35 LeCrou 19.42m +0 38m25
10 Kim Fawke 35 Telfrd 17.35m +28 38m39
11 Kath Lamplough 35 StaffM 20.05m -3 38m44
12 Eileen Williams 45 CovGod 21.06m -10 38m51
13 Tracey Dutton 35 Wigan 19.37m +3 38m53
14 John Exley 65 Oxfrd 19.31m +6 39m02
15 Sarah Holford 35 Derby 20.30m -1 39m36
16 Marie Beddows 35 Wolv&B 19.43m +9 39m38
17 Steve White 65 Elsw 20.44m -2 39m52
18 Jackie Mather 35 LngEat 20.53m -6 39m56
19 Katrina Prior 35 Wells 20.54m -2 40m14
20 John Keeling 65 Trnthm 20.35m +1 40m15
21 Michaela Sill 35 Barns 20.01m +15 40m40
22 Ola Balme 35 Dulwch 20.02m +15 40m47
23 Sue Weatherburn 45 Wolv&B 21.33m -4 40m56
24 Mick Crook 65 Horw 20.50m +4 40m59
25 Sally Howarth 35 Traffd 21.29m -3 41m11
26 Juliet Hoad 45 Telfd 21.07m +4 41m30
27 Madeleine Lomas 45 Charn 21.11m +8 41m46
28 Fred Gibbs 65 Bingl 20.24m +14 41m46
29 Laura Gale 35 Bourn 21.35m +0 41m51
30 Joanne Burgess 35 DenbyD 20.14m +19 42m04
31 Carole Harrison 45 Altr 21.43m +1 42m10
32 Yvonne Bullen 45 LeCrou 22.45m -8 42m31
33 Natalie Thorburn 35 NSP 21.02m +12 42m35
34 Sue Cariss 55 Bingl 22.46m -7 42m46
35 Jacqui Cameron 45 Serp 22.29m -2 43m00
36 John Turner 65 Strtfd 22.01m +5 43m12
37 Douglas Craggs 65 Wolds 23.40m -14 43m25
38 John Shirley 65 Barnet 22.23m +2 43m33
39 Roland Bowness 65 Salf 22.08m +7 43m44
40 Brian Campbell 65 Clydes 22.37m +8 44m25
41 Dot Fellows 55 Cannck 22.09m +11 44m32
42 Nina Hague 45 Rother 24.16m -11 44m42
43 Carolyn Hirons 45 Wilms 23.13m +4 44m59
44 Karen Hassall 45 Derby 23.07m +6 45m17
45 Julie Turrell 45 Wolds 22.50m +13 45m38
46  55 Wolds 24.24m -3 45m54
47 Carole Williams 55 VRoyal 25.28m -8 46m34
48 Steph Burchill 55 Dulwch 25.29m -4 46m59
49 Alison Fergusson 35 Centur 24.48m +6 47m25
50 Robin Dickson 65 THH 24.59m +3 47m29
51 Stu Calderbank 65 Centur 24.49m +6 47m34
52 C Dallimore 55 LeCrou 23.24m +13 47m43
53 Wendy Whitaker 55 Rother 25.49m -2 48m01
54 Robert Massey 65 BW&F 24.37m +9 48m13
55 Diane Newsham 45 VRoyal 26.30m +5 49m35
56 Gill Harper 45 Cobra 26.25m +8 50m31
57 Frank Davies 65 LivH 26.43m +9 51m31
58 Pauline Lygo 65 Barnet 28.59m -2 51m38
59 Francine Orme 55 Cobra 29.28m -5 52m02
60 Carol Hall 35 Wolds 30.08m +2 53m36

Fastest laps in leg 2

1 Kim Fawke 35 Telfrd 17.35m +28
2 Lisa Palmer 35 Heanor 18.08m +2
3 Kate McBrien 35 RSCold 18.28m +5
4 Diane McVey 35 Wilms 18.32m +7
5 M McCallum 45 Winch 18.46m +10
6 Joanne Spencer 35 Charnw 19.13m -1
7 Teresa Laubenque 35 Serp 19.15m -1
8 John Exley 65 Oxfrd 19.31m +6
9 Tracey Dutton 35 Wigan 19.37m +3
10 Clare Jolliffe 45 Brist 19.38m -1
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Positions after leg 3

1 Lucy Elliott 45 Winch 17.25m +7 55m34
2 Jane Fanning 35 Serp 18.37m +4 56m11
3 Caroline Wood 35 Arena 18.55m +1 56m13
4 Sarah Everitt 45 Brist 19.06m +3 57m07
5 Diane Bygrave 35 Wilms 20.16m -2 57m32
6 Roy Treadwell 65 Oxfrd 18.50m +8 57m52
7 Debbie Hope 35 StaffM 19.51m +4 58m35
8 Julie Kirby 35 Telfrd 20.02m +2 58m41
9 Joanne Tucker 35 LeCrou 20.45m +0 59m10
10 Elizabeth Hewitt 35 Charnw 21.47m -5 59m17
11 Jayne Mumford 45 CovGod 20.32m +1 59m23
12 Jacqueline Jones 35 Wigan 21.09m +1   1h00m02
13 Harry Matthews 65 Elsw 20.12m +4   1h00m04
14 Kate Ramsey 45 Charn 18.30m +13  1h00m16
15 Suzanne Browne 35 RSCold 23.19m -13   1h00m22
16 Stan Winterton 65 Trnthm 20.29m +4   1h00m44
17 Caroline Hingley 35 Wolv&B 21.15m -1   1h00m53
18 Angie Norris 35 Dulwch 20.38m +4   1h01m25
19 Amanda Hewitt 35 Derby 21.54m -4   1h01m30
20 Vicki Perry 45 Altr 19.29m +11 1h01m39
21 Jenny Wakeman 35 Barns 21.20m +0   1h02m00
22 Les Haynes 65 Bingl 20.19m +6   1h02m05
23 Catherine Benson 35 LngEat 22.18m -5   1h02m14
24 Jane Coker 45 LeCrou 20.08m +8 1h02m39
25 Pete Bland 65 Horw 21.45m -1   1h02m44
26 Catkin Shelley 45 Serp 19.50m +9   1h02m50
27 Rachel McDonnell 35 Traffd 22.04m -2   1h03m15
28 Karen Foster 35 NSP 20.55m +5   1h03m30
29 Rebecca Weight 55 Bingl 21.49m +5   1h04m35
30 Rozenn Allerton 45 Wolv&B 23.46m -7   1h04m42
31 Sharon Clayton 45 Telfd 23.17m -5   1h04m47
32 Philip Brennan 65 Strtfd 21.38m +4   1h04m50
33 Pete Cartwright 65 Clydes 20.38m +7   1h05m03
34 Chris Kilkenny 55 Cannck 20.43m +7   1h05m15
35 Bridget Coomber 35 DenbyD 23.45m -5   1h05m49
36 Philippa James 45 Rother 21.14m +6   1h05m56
37 Sidney Sacks 65 Salf 22.14m +2 1h05m58
38 Claire Thomas 35 Wells 25.47m -19   1h06m01
39 John Fuller 65 Barnet 22.32m -1  1h06m05
40 Dave Edwards 65 Wolds 22.56m -3  1h06m21
41 Ann Knoyle 45 Wolds 21.20m +4   1h06m58
42 Sharon Jones 45 Wilms 22.23m +1  1h07m22
43 Ros Tabor 55 Dulwch 20.49m +5   1h07m48
44 Barbara Brown 55 Wolds 22.30m +2   1h08m24
45 Val Dunn 55 VRoyal 22.06m +2   1h08m40
46 Liz Milner 45 Derby 25.08m -2   1h10m25
47 Gayle Fatchett 35 Bourn 28.38m -18   1h10m29
48 Ann James 55 LeCrou 23.13m +4   1h10m56
49 L Satterthwaite 65 Centur 23.48m +2   1h11m22
50 Michael Johnson 65 THH 24.28m +0   1h11m57
51 John Bradley 65 BW&F 25.53m +3 1h14m06
52 Pauline Davies 45 VRoyal 24.55m +3   1h14m30
53 Jennifer Horan 55 Rother 26.30m +0   1h14m31
54 Sally Folkes 45 Cobra 26.31m +2  1h17m02
55 Anne Mortimer 35 Wolds 23.46m +5   1h17m22
56 Clive Rigby 65 LivH 27.27m +1   1h18m58
57 Maureen Shirley 65 Barnet 27.56m +1   1h19m34
58 Jane Marchant 55 Cobra 30.51m +1   1h22m53

Fastest laps in leg 3

1 Lucy Elliott 45 Winch 17.25m +7
2 Kate Ramsey 45 Charn 18.30m +13
3 Jane Fanning 35 Serp 18.37m +4
4 Roy Treadwell 65 Oxfrd 18.50m +8
5 Caroline Wood 35 Arena 18.55m +1
6 Sarah Everitt 45 Brist 19.06m +3
7 Vicki Perry 45 Altr 19.29m +11
8 Catkin Shelley 45 Serp 19.50m +9
9 Debbie Hope 35 StaffM 19.51m +4
10 Julie Kirby 35 Telfrd 20.02m +2

Positions after leg 4

1 Liz Wynn 35 Serp 18.25m +1   1h14m36
2 Louise Vallier 35 Arena 18.40m +1   1h14m53
3 Claire Martin 35 Telfrd 17.09m +5   1h15m50
4 Kerry Marchant 35 StaffM 18.17m +3   1h16m52
5 Clare McKittrick 35 Charnw 18.19m +5   1h17m36
6 Janine Ellis 35 Wilms 20.45m -1 1h18m17
7 Helen Jessop 35 LeCrou 19.20m +2  1h18m30
8 Jayne Taylor 35 Wigan 19.22m +4 1h19m24
9 Sarah Harris 35 LngEat 17.28m +14   1h19m42
10 Audrey Wilson 35 Wolv&B 19.11m +7   1h20m04
11 Dawn Broom 35 Barns 19.43m +10 1h21m43
12 Carol Woodfield 35 RSCold 23.42m +3   1h24m04
13 Nichola Sykes 35 DenbyD 20.16m +22   1h26m05
14 Lourdes Bradley 35 NSP 23.32m +14   1h27m02
15 Angie Ward 35 Derby 25.59m +4   1h27m29
16 Sue Exon 35 Traffd 24.26m +11   1h27m41
17 Cath Goldsmid 35 Wells 21.46m +21   1h27m47
18 Susan Hobbins 35 Wolds 20.31m +37   1h37m53

Fastest laps in leg 4

1 Claire Martin 35 Telfrd 17.09m +5
2 Sarah Harris 35 LngEat 17.28m +14
3 Kerry Marchant 35 StaffM 18.17m +3
4 Clare McKittrick 35 Charnw 18.19m +5
5 Liz Wynn 35 Serp 18.25m +1
6 Louise Vallier 35 Arena 18.40m +1
7 Audrey Wilson 35 Wolv&B 19.11m +7
8 Helen Jessop 35 LeCrou 19.20m +2
9 Jayne Taylor 35 Wigan 19.22m +4
10 Dawn Broom 35 Barns 19.43m +10
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W35 Team Results

1 Serpentine RC 1h14.36m

Victoria Carter 18.19m
Teresa Laubenque 19.15m -1
Jane Fanning 18.37m +4
Liz Wynn 18.25m +1

2 Arena 80 AC 1h14.53m

Julie Briggs 17.15m
Vicki Clark 20.03m -3
Caroline Wood 18.55m +1
Louise Vallier 18.40m +1

3 Telford AC 1h15.50m

Michelle Clarke 21.04m
Kim Fawke 17.35m +28
Julie Kirby 20.02m +2
Claire Martin 17.09m +5

4 Staffs Moorlands AC 1h16.52m

Ruth W-Rice 18.39m
Kath Lamplough 20.05m -3
Debbie Hope 19.51m +4
Kerry Marchant 18.17m +3

5 Charnwood AC 1h17.36m

Claire Smith 18.17m
Joanne Spencer 19.13m -1
Elizabeth Hewitt 21.47m -5
Clare McKittrick 18.19m +5

6 Wilmslow Running Club 1h18.17m

Sharon Johnstone 18.44m
Diane McVey 18.32m +7
Diane Bygrave 20.16m -2
Janine Ellis 20.45m -1

7 Les Croupiers 1h18.30m

Claire Beatty 18.43m
Nicky McWilliam 19.42m +0
Joanne Tucker 20.45m +0
Helen Jessop 19.20m +2

8 Wigan & District H & AC 1h19.24m

Julie Platt 19.16m
Tracey Dutton 19.37m +3
Jacqueline Jones 21.09m +1
Jayne Taylor 19.22m +4

9 Long Eaton RC 1h19.42m

Sharon Orridge 19.03m
Jackie Mather 20.53m -6
Catherine Benson 22.18m -5
Sarah Harris 17.28m +14

10 Wolverhampton & Bilston 1h20.04m

Debbie Blakeman 19.55m
Marie Beddows 19.43m +9
Caroline Hingley 21.15m -1
Audrey Wilson 19.11m +7

11 Barnsley Athletic Club 1h21.43m

Kerry Storrar 20.39m
Michaela Sill 20.01m +15
Jenny Wakeman 21.20m +0
Dawn Broom 19.43m +10

12 Royal Sutton Coldfield 1h24.04m

A Deathridge 18.35m
Kate McBrien 18.28m +5
Suzanne Browne 23.19m -13
Carol Woodfield 23.42m +3

13 Denby Dale Trav 1h26.05m

Joanne W-Hodgson 21.50m
Joanne Burgess 20.14m +19
Bridget Coomber 23.45m -5
Nichola Sykes 20.16m +22

14 North Shields Polytechnic 1h27.02m

Helen Morris 21.33m
Natalie Thorburn 21.02m +12
Karen Foster 20.55m +5
Lourdes Bradley 23.32m +14

15 Derby AC 1h27.29m

Steph Spencer 19.06m
Sarah Holford 20.30m -1
Amanda Hewitt 21.54m -4
Angie Ward 25.59m +4

16 Trafford AC 1h27.41m

Karen Hill 19.42m
Sally Howarth 21.29m -3
Rachel McDonnell 22.04m -2
Sue Exon 24.26m +11

17 Wells City Harriers 1h27.47m

Jill Harrison 19.20m
Katrina Prior 20.54m -2
Claire Thomas 25.47m -19
Cath Goldsmid 21.46m +21

18 Wolds Veteran RC 1h37.53m

Joanne Brogden 23.28m
Carol Hall 30.08m +2
Anne Mortimer 23.46m +5
Susan Hobbins 20.31m +37

19 Bournville Harriers

Sarah Rock 20.16m
Laura Gale 21.35m +0
Gayle Fatchett 28.38m -18

20 Bristol & West AC

Clare Stevinson 18.54m

21 Centurion RC

Theresa Woolley 22.37m
Alison Fergusson 24.48m +6
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22 Coventry Godiva Harriers

Paula Richardson 19.05m

23 Dulwich Runners AC

Emily Gelder 20.45m
Ola Balme 20.02m +15
Angie Norris 20.38m +4

24 Heanor Running Club

Louise Insley 18.14m
Lisa Palmer 18.08m +2

W45 Team Results

1 Winchester & District AC 55.34m

Jane Gandee 19.23m
M McCallum 18.46m +10
Lucy Elliott 17.25m +7

2 Bristol & West AC 57.07m

Vivian McConnell 18.23m
Clare Jolliffe 19.38m -1
Sarah Everitt 19.06m +3

3 Coventry Godiva Harriers 59.23m

Zara Hyde-Peters 17.45m
Eileen Williams 21.06m -10
Jayne Mumford 20.32m +1

4 Charnwood AC 1h00.16m

Nicola Thompson 20.35m
Madeleine Lomas 21.11m +8
Kate Ramsey 18.30m +13

5 Altrincham & District AC 1h01.39m

Beverley Ganose 20.27m
Carole Harrison 21.43m +1
Vicki Perry 19.29m +11

6 Les Croupiers 1h02.39m

Susan Watson 19.46m
Yvonne Bullen 22.45m -8
Jane Coker 20.08m +8

7 Serpentine RC 1h02.50m

Eliz O'Connor 20.31m
Jacqui Cameron 22.29m -2
Catkin Shelley 19.50m +9

8 Wolverhampton & Bilston 1h04.42m

Jackie Halford 19.23m
Sue Weatherburn 21.33m -4
Rozenn Allerton 23.46m -7

9 Telford AC 1h04.47m

Denise Sanders 20.23m
Juliet Hoad 21.07m +4
Sharon Clayton 23.17m -5

10 Rotherham Harriers & AC 1h05.56m

Janet Hindley 20.26m
Nina Hague 24.16m -11
Philippa James 21.14m +6

11 Wolds Veteran RC 1h06.58m

Tracey Gibson 22.48m
Julie Turrell 22.50m +13
Ann Knoyle 21.20m +4

12 Wilmslow Running Club 1h07.22m

Nicky Mowat 21.46m
Carolyn Hirons 23.13m +4
Sharon Jones 22.23m +1

13 Derby AC 1h10.25m

Alison Booth 22.10m
Karen Hassall 23.07m +6
Liz Milner 25.08m -2

14 Vale Royal AC 1h14.30m

Joanne Edwards 23.05m
Diane Newsham 26.30m +5
Pauline Davies 24.55m +3

15 Cobra Running & Triathlon 1h17.02m

Angie Jordon 24.06m
Gill Harper 26.25m +8
Sally Folkes 26.31m +2

16 Bournville Harriers

Jude Glynn 23.20m

17 North Shields Polytechnic

Karen Gunn 20.32m

W55 Team Results

1 Bingley Harriers & AC 1h04.35m

Mary Green 20.00m
Sue Cariss 22.46m -7
Rebecca Weight 21.49m +5

2 Cannock & Stafford AC 1h05.15m

Chris Rollason 22.23m
Dot Fellows 22.09m +11
Chris Kilkenny 20.43m +7

3 Dulwich Runners AC 1h07.48m

Claire Steward 21.30m
Steph Burchill 25.29m -4
Ros Tabor 20.49m +5

4 Wolds Veteran RC 1h08.24m

Jane Morley 21.30m
 24.24m -3
Barbara Brown 22.30m +2
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5 Vale Royal AC 1h08.40m

Sonya Young 21.06m
Carole Williams 25.28m -8
Val Dunn 22.06m +2

6 Les Croupiers 1h10.56m

Edwina Turner 24.19m
C Dallimore 23.24m +13
Ann James 23.13m +4

7 Rotherham Harriers & AC 1h14.31m

Gillian Taylor 22.12m
Wendy Whitaker 25.49m -2
Jennifer Horan 26.30m +0

8 Cobra Running & Triathlon 1h22.53m

Kristina Newton 22.34m
Francine Orme 29.28m -5
Jane Marchant 30.51m +1

9 Salford Harriers & AC

Denise Wakefield 22.50m

W65 Team Results

1 Barnet & District AC 1h19.34m

Karen Faloon 22.39m
Pauline Lygo 28.59m -2
Maureen Shirley 27.56m +1

M65 Team Results

1 Oxford City AC 57.52m

Dave Parsons 19.31m
John Exley 19.31m +6
Roy Treadwell 18.50m +8

2 Elswick Harriers 1h00.04m

Mark McNally 19.08m
Steve White 20.44m -2
Harry Matthews 20.12m +4

3 Trentham RC 1h00.44m

John Corbett 19.40m
John Keeling 20.35m +1
Stan Winterton 20.29m +4

4 Bingley Harriers AC 1h02.05m

Peter Ellerton 21.22m
Fred Gibbs 20.24m +14
Les Haynes 20.19m +6

5 Horwich R M I Harriers 1h02.44m

Tony Hesketh 20.09m
Mick Crook 20.50m +4
Pete Bland 21.45m -1

6 Stratford Upon Avon AC 1h04.50m

Roger Wilson 21.11m
John Turner 22.01m +5
Philip Brennan 21.38m +4

7 Clydesdale Harriers 1h05.03m

Robert Young 21.48m
Brian Campbell 22.37m +8
Pete Cartwright 20.38m +7

8 Salford Harriers & AC 1h05.58m

Vincent Murphy 21.36m
Roland Bowness 22.08m +7
Sidney Sacks 22.14m +2

9 Barnet & District AC 1h06.05m

Nicholas Bingham 21.10m
John Shirley 22.23m +2
John Fuller 22.32m -1

10 Wolds Veteran RC 1h06.21m

Mick Casey 19.45m
Douglas Craggs 23.40m -14
Dave Edwards 22.56m -3

11 Centurion RC 1h11.22m

Adrian Lloyd 22.45m
Stu Calderbank 24.49m +6
L Satterthwaite 23.48m +2

12 Thames Hare & Hounds 1h11.57m

Keith Spacie 22.30m
Robin Dickson 24.59m +3
Michael Johnson 24.28m +0

13 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1h14.06m

Robert Newman 23.36m
Robert Massey 24.37m +9
John Bradley 25.53m +3

14 Liverpool Harriers & AC 1h18.58m

Patrick Henley 24.48m
Frank Davies 26.43m +9
Clive Rigby 27.27m +1

15 Derby AC

Mick Smedley 19.58m

16 Stockport Harriers & AC

Chris Bryans 26.33m


